501930823 05/23/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
David C. Alsop	05/21/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Beth Israel Deaconess Medical Center	
Street Address:	330 Brookline Avenue	
City:	Boston	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02215	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13427394

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (262)268-8185

 Phone:
 2622688100

Email: info@zpspatents.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Ziolkowski Patent Solutions Group, SC

Address Line 1: 136 South Wisconsin Street

Address Line 4: Port Washington, WISCONSIN 53074

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 245049-2 (8081.662)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robyn L. Templin

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment-BIDMC#page1.tif source=Assignment-BIDMC#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 028257 FRAME: 0086 H \$40 00 134273

BIDMC 1402 245049-2 (8081.662)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the Undersigned has developed certain inventions described in U.S. patent application entitled:

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DOUBLE INVERSION RECOVERY FOR REDUCTION OF T1 CONTRIBUTION TO FLUID-ATTENUATED INVERSION RECOVERY IMAGING

filed on March 22, 2012, U.S. Application No. 13/427,394; and has full right to convey his entire interest, both legal and equitable, in and to said inventions, and any continuations, continuations-in-part or divisionals from such inventions, free from all prior assignments, agreements, licenses, mortgages, security interests, or other encumbrances whatsoever; and

WHEREAS, Beth Israel Deaconess Medical Center (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, and having a principal place of business at 330 Brookline Avenue, Boston, Massachusetts 02215, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by the Undersigned, the Undersigned hereby sells, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, his entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application and all applications resulting therefrom, including any and all divisions, continuations, continuations in part, substitute applications, reissues or extensions and foreign applications thereof; and all resulting patents.

AND, the Undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said ASSIGNEE or its successors and assigns; the Undersigned agrees that the agent of record in said application shall hereinafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE.

AND, the Undersigned further agrees, without any further payment or compensation by said ASSIGNEE or its successors and assigns, to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its representatives or agents or its successors and assigns, any facts relating to said invention or inventions including evidence for interference purposes or for other legal proceedings whenever requested; to testify in any interference or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; to executed and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective; and to generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns and nominees to secure, obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or inventions in this or any foreign county.

PATENT REEL: 028257 FRAME: 0087

BIDMC 1402 245049-2 (8081.662)

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals the date set forth below.

Inventor

David C. Alsop

Commonwealth of Massachusetts County of Suffolk

Then personally appeared before me the above-named $\frac{\partial N/\partial C}{\partial x}$ and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing instrument as his free act and deed this $\frac{\partial C}{\partial x}$ day of $\frac{Mq \, q}{Q}$, 2012.

(SEAL) DAWN P. FEDERMAN

Notary Public
Commonwealth of Massachusetts
My Commission Expires Aug 12, 2016

Notary Public

DAWN F. FRORMAN (print name)

My Commission expires $\frac{\partial}{\partial a} / \frac{\partial}{\partial b} / \frac{\partial}{\partial b}$

PATENT REEL: 028257 FRAME: 0088

RECORDED: 05/23/2012